
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 3 280 2 666 +614
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 300
3 082

1 435
1 755

 900
 804

 825
 746

–135
+1 327

+75
+58

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 464
 597

 519
 649

 360
 553

 343
 429

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 251 1 197

1 580 1 440

–55
–52
+17

+124
+54

+140
Mettmann
Rhein-Kreis Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

2 050
2 245

2 092
1 930

1 361
2 045

1 310
1 909

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

21 872 19 245
12 591

9 281
10 564

8 681

–42
+315

+51
+136

+2 627
+2 027

+600

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 2 198 1 417
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

2 528
4 674

2 118
4 483

 836  508

+781
+410
+191
+328

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 454 1 332
1 555
2 609

1 618
2 515

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

1 121
1 442

 983
1 267

1 456
1 431

1 351
1 334

+122
–63
+94

+138
+175
+105

+97
Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 578 2 905

24 882
10 236

21 831
8 526

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

14 646 13 305

+673

+3 051
+1 710
+1 341

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 364
 836

 409
 896

1 802 1 520

–45
–60

+282

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 454 1 368
 973

2 280
 848

2 606

+86
+125
–326

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 907
1 102

1 807
1 128

10 718 10 582
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
3 002
7 716

2 825
7 757

+100
–26

+136
+177

–41

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 625 1 399

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 516
1 174

1 576
1 147

 660
1 613

 654
1 759

+226

–60
+27

+6
–146

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 405
1 394

1 413
1 251

9 387 9 199
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 625
7 762

1 399
7 800

–8
+143

+188
+226

–38

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 571 1 650
1 689

 547
2 106

 639
Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 705
 565

 662
 575

–79
–417

–92
+43
–10

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 453
1 095

1 314
1 184

2 130
 567

2 201
 533

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 252
1 359

1 402
1 340

3 284 3 089

+139
–89
–71
+34

–150
+19

+195

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

16 217
5 077

16 695
5 632

11 140 11 063

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

83 076 77 552
32 531
50 545

28 946
48 606

–478
–555
+77

+5 524
+3 585
+1 939

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen

September 2003

Bestell-Nr. A 30 3 2003 09
(Kennziffer A III – m 9/03)

Vorläufiges Ergebnis

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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